

June 22, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 60(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 60(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, this is to inform you that the Company has fixed the following date as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of redemption and / or interest for the below mentioned Non-Convertible Debenture:

ISIN	Scrip Code	Security Description	No. of Debent ures	Redemption and / or Interest Payment Date	Record Date
INE00ZD07421	960460	Nifty 50 Index Linked, Secured, Not guaranteed, Senior, Taxable, Non – Cumulative, Rated, Redeemable, Non – Convertible, Private Placement of Debentures – Series 13	438	22-07-2022	06-07-2022

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely, For Abans Finance Private Limited

Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu Director & CEO DIN: 09499122

Abans Finance Pvt. Ltd.